#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		103/25/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iDX Corporation	
Street Address:	3451 Rider Trail South	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523358	XOI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3125584380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.849.3672

Email: scanoy@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Salina R. Canoy, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salina Canoy
Signature:	/Salina Canoy/
Date:	04/02/2013
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0109

**JP** \$40,00 2523358

### Total Attachments: 4

source=iDX Corporation Release#page1.tif source=iDX Corporation Release#page2.tif source=iDX Corporation Release#page3.tif source=iDX Corporation Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0110

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), in its capacity as Agent for Lenders under the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated July 25, 2008 (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by iDX Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2008, between the Secured Party and Debtor, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademark registration listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (x) July 30, 2008 and recorded in such office on Reel 3825 Frame 0115.

(signature page to follow)

EAST\55411997.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized signatory on this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 2013.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: Side

Title: VICE THE CLENT

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE]

STATE OFTUNOS	
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf being by me duly sworn did depose and sa liability company, that the said instrument w	2013, before me personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who of PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent, who by that [s]he is an authorized officer of said limited as signed on behalf of said limited liability company at [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free y.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ASHLEY CHAPMAN Notary Public State of litinois My Commission Expires August 22, 2015	Oli Ou Oropaan Notary Public (scal)
Ŷ,	My commission Expires:
	& MOIDALS

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

Registration Number: 2523358 Mark: IDX

EAST/35411997.1

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/02/2013** REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0114